FEATURES
1/7
ISO10605(C=330pF, R=330Ω):±30kV Air , ±30kV(Contact)
HBM ≥±8kV & CDM ≥±2kV
Rated for load dump protection (ISO16750-2)in automotive applications
Meets ISO7637-2 Requirements
Meet AEC-Q101 Requirements
Green molding compound as per IEC61249 standard

Peak
Pulse
Current
Reverse
Leakage
@VRWM
Breakdown
Voltage
Min.@IT
Breakdown
Voltage
Max.@IT
VRWM(V) VBR(V) VBR(V) VC(V) IPP(A)
(1) IR(uA)
(1)IT(mA)
SM8S14CA SM8S14CA 14.0 15.6 17.2 5.0 23.2 284 1.0
Reverse
Leakage
@VRWM
TJ=175°C
IR(uA)
150
SM8S15CA SM8S15CA 15.0 16.7 18.5 5.0 24.4 270 1.0 150
SM8S16CA SM8S16CA 16.0 17.8 19.7 5.0 26.0 254 1.0 150
SM8S17CA SM8S17CA 17.0 18.9 20.9 5.0 27.6 239 1.0 150
SM8S18CA SM8S18CA 18.0 20.0 22.1 5.0 29.2 226 0.5 150
SM8S20CA SM8S20CA 20.0 22.2 24.5 5.0 32.4 204 0.5 150
SM8S22CA SM8S22CA 22.0 24.4 26.9 5.0 35.5 186 0.5 150
SM8S24CA SM8S24CA 24.0 26.7 29.5 5.0 38.9 170 0.5 150
SM8S26CA SM8S26CA 26.0 28.9 31.9 5.0 42.1 157 0.5 150
SM8S28CA SM8S28CA 28.0 31.1 34.4 5.0 45.4 145 0.5 150
SM8S30CA SM8S30CA 30.0 33.3 36.8 5.0 48.4 136 0.5 150
SM8S33CA SM8S33CA 33.0 36.7 40.6 5.0 53.3 124 0.5 150
SM8S36CA SM8S36CA 36.0 40.0 44.2 5.0 58.1 114 0.5 150
SM8S40CA SM8S40CA 40.0 44.4 49.1 5.0 64.5 102 0.5 150
SM8S43CA SM8S43CA 43.0 47.8 52.8 5.0 69.4 95 0.5 150
SM8S48CA
NOTES:
            1.Non-repetitive current pulse per Fig.3 and derated above TA=25°C per Fig.1
SM8S48CA 48.0 53.3 58.7 5.0 80.6 82 0.5 150
Product Datasheet Http://semiwell.com.cn
SM8S14CASM8S48CA
Surface Mount Transient Voltage Suppressor
3/7